Road Closures

Friday, November 30 - Saturday, December 1

ROADWAY
FRIDAY, NOV. 30
B.B. King Boulevard
Union Avenue

SATURDAY, DEC.1

B.B. King Boulevard

Jackson Avenue

N.2nd Street

Shadyac Avenue

AW. Willis Avenue

6th Street

Mill Avenue

Danny Thomas Boulevard - Closure #1
Danny Thomas Boulevard - Closure #2
Danny Thomas Boulevard - Closure #3
Danny Thomas Boulevard - Closure #4
Front Street - Closure #1
Front Street - Closure #2
Court Avenue

Union Avenue - Closure #1
Union Avenue - Closure #2
Riverside Drive

Channel 3 Drive

Carolina Avenue

GE Patterson Avenue

4th Street - Closure #1

4th Street - Closure #2
Butler Avenue

S.2nd Street

Beale Street

Georgia Avenue

Washington Avenue
Manassas Street

Adams Avenue

Neely Street

Jefferson Avenue

North Parkway

Stonewall Street - Closure #1
Stonewall Street - Closure #2
Poplar Avenue

East Parkway

Center Drive

North Drive

Cypress Drive

Jackson Avenue - Closure #1
Jackson Avenue - Closure #2
Charles Place

West Drive

Avalon Street

Faxon Avenue

Evergreen Street

Tutwiler Avenue

Willett Street

FROM

MLK Jr. Ave.
4th St.

Carolina St.

2nd St.

Jackson St.

2nd St.

7th St.

A.W. Willis Ave.
5th St.
Mill/Jackson Ave.
GE Patterson Ave.
GE Patterson Ave.
GE Patterson Ave.
AW. Willis Ave.
Monroe Ave.
Front St.

Danny Thomas Blvd.
Manassas St.
Court Ave.
Riverside Dr.

Channel 3 Dr./ Kansas St.

B.B. King Blvd.

GE Patterson Ave.
Beale St.

B.B. King Blvd.
Butler Ave.

2nd St.

Front St.

Danny Thomas Blvd.
Washington Ave.
Manassas St.
Adams Ave.

Neely St.

Danny Thomas Blvd.
North Parkway
Jackson Ave.
Tucker St.

Poplar Ave.

North Parkway
Center Dr.

North Dr.

Cypress Dr.
Stonewall St.
Jackson Ave.
Charles PI.

North Parkway
Avalon St.

Faxon Ave.
Evergreen St.
Tutwiler Ave.

St.Jude Children’s’
Research Hospital

TO TYPE OF CLOSURE
Madison Complete
B.B. King Complete
AW. Willis Ave. Complete
B.B. King Blvd. Complete
Shadyac Ave. Complete
St. Jude Campus Complete
Front St. Complete
Mill Ave. Complete
Danny Thomas Blvd. Complete
Union Ave. All Southbound Lanes

All Northbound Lanes
Complete (All Lanes)
All Southbound Lanes

North Parkway
North Parkway
North Parkway

Court Ave. Complete
Georgia Ave. Complete
Riverside Dr. Complete
B.B. King Blvd. Complete
B.B. King Blvd. Complete
Channel 3 Dr. Complete
Carolina Ave. Complete
B.B. King Blvd. Complete
4th St. Complete
Union Ave. Complete
Union Ave. Complete
2nd St. Complete
Beale St. Complete
Riverside Dr. Complete
Riverside Dr. Complete
Manassas St. Complete
Union Ave. Complete
Neely St. Complete
Jefferson Ave. Complete
Manassas St. Complete
East Parkway Complete
Poplar Ave. Complete

North Parkway
East Parkway
North Parkway

Local Traffic Only
One Westbound Lane
Two Southbound Lanes

North Dr. Local Traffic Only
Cypress Dr. Local Traffic Only
Jackson Ave. Local Traffic Only
Charles Pl. One Eastbound Lane
Willett St. One Eastbound Lane
West Dr. Local Traffic Only
North Parkway Local Traffic Only
Faxon Ave. Local Traffic Only
Evergreen St. Local Traffic Only
Tutwiler Ave. Local Traffic Only
Willett St. Local Traffic Only

Jackson Ave. Local Traffic Only

St. Jude Memphis
Marathon Weekend

Presented By ",
ﬁc@ PLUS*

BEGINS*

10:00PM Fri
10:00PM Fri

7:00AM
7:00AM
7:00AM
7:00AM
7:00AM
7:00AM
7:00AM
7:00AM
8:45AM
10:00AM
11:30AM
7:00AM
8:00AM
7:00AM
7:00AM
9:00AM
7:00AM
7:00AM
7:00AM
7:15AM
7:00AM
10:00AM
8:00AM
8:00AM
8:00AM
8:00AM
8:45AM
8:45AM
8:45AM
8:45AM
8:45AM
9:00AM
9:00AM
9:45AM
9:30AM
9:30AM
9:30AM
9:30AM
9:30AM
9:30AM
9:45AM
9:30AM
9:30AM
9:30AM
9:45AM
9:45AM
9:45AM
9:45AM

ENDS

Noon Sat
Noon Sat

10:50AM
9:45AM
9:45AM
9:45AM
10:00AM
8:00AM
8:00AM
8:30AM
10:00AM
11:.30AM
3:00PM
10:15AM
9:00AM
10:15AM
8:30AM
11.45AM
10:30AM
10:30AM
10:30AM
11.00AM
9:00AM
3:00PM
9:00AM
9:00AM
9:30AM
9:00AM
11:30AM
11.45AM
11:45AM
11.45AM
11:.45AM
2:30PM
Noon
2:15PM
1.00PM
1.15PM
1:30PM
1:30PM
1:30PM
1:30PM
2:15PM
1:45PM
1.45PM
2:00PM
2:00PM
2:00PM
2:00PM
2:00PM

©2018 ALSAC/St. Jude Children’s Research Hospital (37952)



