## **Road Closures**

Friday, November 30 - Saturday, December 1

ROADWAY	FROM	ТО	TYPE OF CLOSURE	BEGINS*	ENDS
FRIDAY, NOV. 30					
B.B. King Boulevard	MLK Jr. Ave.	Madison	Complete	10:00PM Fri	Noon Sat
Union Avenue	4th St.	B.B. King	Complete	10:00PM Fri	Noon Sat
SATURDAY, DEC. 1					
B.B. King Boulevard	Carolina St.	A.W. Willis Ave.	Complete	7:00AM	10:50AM
Jackson Avenue	2nd St.	B.B. King Blvd.	Complete	7:00AM	9:45AM
N. 2nd Street	Jackson St.	Shadyac Ave.	Complete	7:00AM	9:45AM
Shadyac Avenue	2nd St.	St. Jude Campus	Complete	7:00AM	9:45AM
A.W. Willis Avenue	7th St.	Front St.	Complete	7:00AM	10:00AM
6th Street	A. W. Willis Ave.	Mill Ave.	Complete	7:00AM	8:00AM
Mill Avenue	5th St.	Danny Thomas Blvd.	Complete	7:00AM	8:00AM
Danny Thomas Boulevard - Closure #1	Mill/Jackson Ave.	Union Ave.	All Southbound Lanes	7:00AM	8:30AM
Danny Thomas Boulevard - Closure #2	GE Patterson Ave.	North Parkway	All Northbound Lanes	8:45AM	10:00AM
Danny Thomas Boulevard - Closure #3	GE Patterson Ave.	North Parkway	Complete (All Lanes)	10:00AM	11:30AM
Danny Thomas Boulevard - Closure #4	GE Patterson Ave.	North Parkway	All Southbound Lanes	11:30AM	3:00PM
Front Street - Closure #1	A.W. Willis Ave.	Court Ave.	Complete	7:00AM	10:15AM
Front Street - Closure #2	Monroe Ave.	Georgia Ave.	Complete	8:00AM	9:00AM
Court Avenue	Front St.	Riverside Dr.	Complete	7:00AM	10:15AM
Union Avenue - Closure #1	Danny Thomas Blvd.	B.B. King Blvd.	Complete	7:00AM	8:30AM
Union Avenue - Closure #2	Manassas St.	B.B. King Blvd.	Complete	9:00AM	11:45AM
Riverside Drive	Court Ave.	Channel 3 Dr.	Complete	7:00AM	10:30AM
Channel 3 Drive	Riverside Dr.	Carolina Ave.	Complete	7:00AM	10:30AM
Carolina Avenue	Channel 3 Dr. / Kansas St.	B.B. King Blvd.	Complete	7:00AM	10:30AM
GE Patterson Avenue	B.B. King Blvd.	4th St.	Complete	7:15AM	11:00AM
4th Street - Closure #1	GE Patterson Ave.	Union Ave.	Complete	7:00AM	9:00AM
4th Street - Closure #2	Beale St.	Union Ave.	Complete	10:00AM	3:00PM
Butler Avenue	B.B. King Blvd.	2nd St.	Complete	8:00AM	9:00AM
S. 2nd Street	Butler Ave.	Beale St.	Complete	8:00AM	9:00AM
Beale Street	2nd St.	Riverside Dr.	Complete	8:00AM	9:30AM
Georgia Avenue	Front St.	Riverside Dr.	Complete	8:00AM	9:00AM
Washington Avenue	Danny Thomas Blvd.	Manassas St.	Complete	8:45AM	11:30AM
Manassas Street	Washington Ave.	Union Ave.		8:45AM	11:45AM
	-		Complete		
Adams Avenue	Manassas St. Adams Ave.	Neely St.	Complete	8:45AM	11:45AM
Neely Street		Jefferson Ave.	Complete	8:45AM	11:45AM
Jefferson Avenue	Neely St.	Manassas St.	Complete	8:45AM	11:45AM
North Parkway Stonewall Street - Closure #1	Danny Thomas Blvd.	East Parkway	Complete	9:00AM	2:30PM
	North Parkway	Poplar Ave.	Complete	9:00AM	Noon
Stonewall Street - Closure #2	Jackson Ave.	North Parkway	Local Traffic Only	9:45AM	2:15PM
Poplar Avenue	Tucker St.	East Parkway	One Westbound Lane	9:30AM	1:00PM
East Parkway	Poplar Ave.	North Parkway	Two Southbound Lanes	9:30AM	1:15PM
Center Drive	North Parkway	North Dr.	Local Traffic Only	9:30AM	1:30PM
North Drive	Center Dr.	Cypress Dr.	Local Traffic Only	9:30AM	1:30PM
Cypress Drive	North Dr.	Jackson Ave.	Local Traffic Only	9:30AM	1:30PM
Jackson Avenue - Closure #1	Cypress Dr.	Charles Pl.	One Eastbound Lane	9:30AM	1:30PM
Jackson Avenue - Closure #2	Stonewall St.	Willett St.	One Eastbound Lane	9:45AM	2:15PM
Charles Place	Jackson Ave.	West Dr.	Local Traffic Only	9:30AM	1:45PM
West Drive	Charles Pl.	North Parkway	Local Traffic Only	9:30AM	1:45PM
Avalon Street	North Parkway	Faxon Ave.	Local Traffic Only	9:30AM	2:00PM
Faxon Avenue	Avalon St.	Evergreen St.	Local Traffic Only	9:45AM	2:00PM
Evergreen Street	Faxon Ave.	Tutwiler Ave.	Local Traffic Only	9:45AM	2:00PM
Tutwiler Avenue	Evergreen St.	Willett St.	Local Traffic Only	9:45AM	2:00PM
Willett Street	Tutwiler Ave.	Jackson Ave.	Local Traffic Only	9:45AM	2:00PM



## **St. Jude** Memphis Marathon<sup>®</sup> Weekend *Juice* PLUS<sup>+</sup>